
  
 
 
 
 

 

Message from Mrs Procter 
  

Welcome back.  It is lovely to see all of our children back in school, there is a 

real buzz around the school today which is just great. It is hard to believe that 

the new school year is here, but it is! I hope you have all had a wonderful 

summer. I hope you and your children are relaxed, recharged and ready 

to start the new school year as I know our staff certainly are.  

 

 

The children have all settled well into their new classrooms and have enjoyed being allowed to 

play together on the yard at playtimes. We are taking a cautious approach within school for the 

next few weeks whilst we see what our Covid levels will be within our community and have 

decided that we will not have any whole school assemblies for the first few weeks. We have 

continued with a staggered playtime and lunchtime rota but apart from that we are operating as 

normal - once we remembered what that was as it has been so long!!  

 

Today I have noticed quite a few earings within school, earings are not permitted within school so 

please ensure that all earing are removed over the weekend. The clear spacers maybe be worn 

within school if your child needs to keep their holes open. From Monday you will be called to 

come and remove your child’s earings if they have them in, I ask for you to work with us for the 

safety of your child.  

 

Change to Inset Day 

 
There has been a change to the date of one of our inset days in the autumn term – a new copy 

of the holiday list is attached. 

 

PE Days 

 
Please find below a list of PE days for each class.  The children should come into school wearing 

PE kit on their allocated day – please ensure they have dark tracksuit bottoms for outdoor PE as 

the weather gets colder. 

 

1DK – Monday and Wednesday    1SH – Tuesday and Friday 

2RL – Monday and Friday     2HW – Wednesday and Thursday 

3EJ – Tuesday and Thursday    3DJ – Tuesday and Thursday 

4LS – Monday and Thursday    4HK – Monday and Thursday 

5AY – Wednesday and Friday    5RM – Wednesday and Friday 

6GA – Thursday and Friday     6KH – Thursday and Friday 

 

We will advise of PE arrangements for FS2 children once they settled in to school. 

 

3rd September 2021 

 



 
 
 

THE FOLLOWING DATES RELATE TO ACADEMIC YEAR SEPTEMBER 2021 – JULY 2022 
 

Autumn Term 2021 Inset Day  (School closed to pupils) : Wednesday 1st September 2021 

 Inset Day (School closed to pupils) : Thursday 2nd September 2021 

 School reopens : Friday 3rd September 2021 

 Inset Day (School closed to pupils) : Friday 24th September 2021 

 School closes for half term : Thursday 21st October 2021 

 Inset Day (School closed to pupils) : Friday 22nd October 2021 

 School reopens : Monday 1st November 2021 

 Inset Day (School closed to pupils) : Monday 6th December 2021 

 School closes for Christmas at 1.30pm : Friday 17th December 2121 

Spring Term 2021 School reopens : Tuesday 4th January 2022 

 School closes for half term : Friday 18th February 2022 

 School reopens : Monday 28th February 2022 

 School closes for Spring Break at 1.30pm : Friday 8th April 2022 

Summer Term School reopens : Monday 25th April 2022 

 MAY BANK HOLIDAY : Monday 2nd May 2022 

 School closes for half term : Thursday 26th May 2022 

 Extra May Bank Holiday (Queen’s Jubilee – in lieu) : Friday 27th May 2022 

 School reopens : Monday 6th June 2022 

 School closes for Summer holidays at 1.30pm : Thursday 21st July 2022 

 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Mrs Procter 
Headteacher 

 


